Throughout the past 58 years, the Company has been continuously developed products and services

to satisfied customer needs.  Including the readiness and expertise of the employee who has high experience

and deeply understand automotive industry. As a result, the Company trusted by more than 1,600 customers,

including both medium and small size of automotive entrepreneurs in every region of Thailand along with,

various automotive service center and well- known car insurance company.  Moreover, the Company has

S.C.L. Motor Part Public Company Limited

Section 1 Executive Summary Page 4

developed into online distribution channel to keep up with changing of customer trends by selling products in

Lazada, Shopee, Big Thailand and Egg Mall.  The Company is committed to distribute quality genuine and

replacement parts with fast and friendly service to ensure that customer are satisfied, as the Company slogan

says “Right Part at the Right Price”

Major Shareholders:

The shareholding structures of the Company before and after the initial public offering are as follows:

Name of Shareholders

Before IPO After IPO

No of ordinary

shares

%

No of ordinary

shares

%

1. Mr. Sakol Tangkoskul

74,375,000

41.32 74,375,000 29.75

2. Mr. Vaurapong Tangkoskul

48,125,000

26.74 48,125,000 19.25

3. Mrs. Chadapim Udomsorayuth 22,500,000 12.50 22,500,000 9.00

4. Mr. Nattaphon Tangkoskul 20,000,000 11.11 20,000,000 8.00

5. Mr. Santi Tangkoskul 15,000,000 8.33 15,000,000 6.00

Total number of ordinary shares before IPO

180,000,000 100.00

180,000,000

72.00

Amount of Offered Shares

70,000,000

28.00

Total number of shares after IPO

250,000,000

100.00

Notes:  Shareholders number 1-4 are offspring of shareholder number 5

Shareholders number 1-2 agree and consent to their respective holdings of 122,500,000 shares

of SCL, representing 49 percent of total shares after this offering.  Will be restricted from selling ( “Silent

Period”) within 1 year from the date the shares start trading on the stock market, according to the regulations

of the Stock Exchange of Thailand.

Shareholder number 3 agrees and consents to their respective holdings of 15,000,000 shares of